
 

 

 
 

 
October 17, 2023 
 
 

AWARD NOTICE 
BL131-23 

Provision of On-Call Water and Wastewater Tank Cleaning on an Annual Contract 
 

 
Pursuant to the bids received on September 12, 2023 for BL131-23, Provision of On-Call 
Water and Wastewater Tank Cleaning on an Annual Contract the bid has been awarded 
to Allsouth Environmental Services, LLC in the base bid amount of $1,186,216.00.  Please 
note the enclosed bid tabulation. 
 
We appreciate your bid and interest in Gwinnett County. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Michael Milstein 
Purchasing Associate 
 
MM/km 
 
Enclosure 
 



BID TABULATION Page 1 of 1

BL131-23
Provision of On-Call Water and Wastewater Tank Cleaning on an Annual Contract
Department of Water Resources

ITEM #                            DESCRIPTION
HOURLY RATE 

REGULAR WORK 
(7AM - 4PM)

EXTENDED PRICE
REGULAR WORK

HOURLY RATE
OVERTIME

WORK

1 Confined Space Entry Labor & Equipment 80 HOURS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2 Pressure Washing Labor & Equipment 500 HOURS $116.16 $58,080.00 $146.16
3 Turbo Vac 400 HOURS $215.00 $86,000.00
4 Frac Truck (25k gal) 100 HOURS $7.50 $750.00
5 Medium Tanker Truck (5k gal) 800 HOURS $180.00 $144,000.00
6 Semi End Dump Trailer (20 yd) 800 HOURS $56.12 $44,896.00
7 Roll-Off Container (30 yd) 800 HOURS $1.00 $800.00
8 Flatbed Truck 250 HOURS $0.00 $0.00
9 Pick-Up Truck 1,000 HOURS $0.00 $0.00

10 Engine Driven High Volume Recirculation Pump 300 HOURS $45.90 $13,770.00
11 Engine Driven Transfer Pump Up to 500 GPM 200 HOURS $45.90 $9,180.00
12 In-Line Grinder 350 HOURS $45.90 $16,065.00

13 Dewatering Equipment (Belt press or centrifuge) Up to 100 GPM 
Federate 150 HOURS $383.20 $57,480.00 $383.20

14 Equipment Operator 1,500 HOURS $46.78 $70,170.00 $70.17
15 Foreman/Superintendent 750 HOURS $52.50 $39,375.00 $78.90
16 Field Technician 2,000 HOURS $31.30 $62,600.00 $46.95
17 Project Manager 150 HOURS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

18 Landfill Disposal 2,500 WET 
TONS $160.00 $400,000.00

19 Tanker Truck Dump Fee 350,000 GAL $0.43 $150,500.00

20 Parts, supplies and materials will be billed at invoice, cost plus 
(Not to exceed 10%) 8.5% $10,850.00

21 Rental equipment will be billed at actual cost, plus (Not to exceed 
10%) 8.5% $10,850.00

22 Subcontractors will be billed at actual cost, plus (Not to exceed 
10%) 8.5% $10,850.00

Recommended Vendor:
Allsouth Environmental Services, LLC
Attn: Frank H. Bailey, Jr. 
3140 Ellenwood Industrial Drive
Ellenwood, GA 30294
Phone: 770-961-4332
allsouthenv@yahoo.com

Allsouth Environmental Services, LLC
(OC)

SECTION A 

SECTION B

SECTION C

APPROX. QTY

 

SECTION B TOTAL

SECTION A TOTAL $603,166.00

1% decrease

$550,500.00

Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option Four
Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option Three

Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option One
Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option Two

1% decrease
1% decrease
1% decrease

$1,186,216.00
$32,550.00

OVERALL TOTAL (SECTIONS A + B + C)
SECTION C TOTAL

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

km

mailto:allsouthenv@yahoo.com

	BL131-23 Award.pdf
	BL131-23 TABULATION.pdf
	TAB




